



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 656/2025**
KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Pallav Palit & Mr. Arnav
Dasgupta, Advocates.

Versus

SHREE BALAJI ENTERPRISESDefendant
Through: Mr. Piyush Jain & Mr. Ojas Nirula,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

I.A. 15567/2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of the matter and request that the Parties be referred to Mediation. Accordingly, the Parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (“**DHCMCC**”).
2. The Parties shall appear before the DHCMCC on 07.11.2025 at 3:30 PM.
3. List on 01.02.2026 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed.
4. List before the Court on 17.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

‘gsr’