



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 656/2025**

**KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit & Mr. Arnav  
Dasgupta, Advs. (through  
VC)

versus

**SHREE BALAJI ENTERPRISES** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ojas Nirula, Adv.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**02.02.2026**

Service-affidavit has not been filed by the plaintiff, same be filed before the next date of hearing.

The written statement filed by the defendants vide dairy no. 6948418/2025 is under objection, Objections be removed as per law, thereafter replication, if any be filed as per law.

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation for 06.02.2026.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

**IA No. 15567/2025 (u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

No reply has been filed by any of the defendant.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jr**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**