



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 656/2025 & I.A. 15567/2025**

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit and Mr. Arnab
Dasgupta, Advocates.

versus

SHREE BALAJI ENTERPRISES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ojas Nirula, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. As per the Mediation report dated 16.02.2026, the parties appear to be open to amicably resolve their disputes. The next date for mediation is fixed for 27.02.2026.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 04.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

Sumit