



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 656/2025**

KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallav Palit & Mr. Arnav
Dasgupta, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

SHREE BALAJI ENTERPRISES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ojas Nirula & Mr.
Piyush Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation, is likely to be settled and the date after 90 days may be given as it is likely to be one of the terms of the settlement for payment of second settlement.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **25.08.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any